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Juanita Brooks (SBN 75934) brooks@fr.com 
Roger A. Denning (SBN 228998) denning@fr.com 
Jason W. Wolff (SBN 215819) wolff@fr.com 
Michael A. Amon (SBN 226221) amon@fr.com 
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 
12860 El Camino Real, Suite 400 
San Diego, CA 92130 
Tel: (858) 678-5070 / Fax: (858) 678-5099 
 
Lawrence Jarvis (pro hac vice) 
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 
1180 Peachtree St., NE 
21st Floor 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
Tel: (404) 891-5005 / Fax: (404) 892-5002 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Finjan, Inc. 

 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

FINJAN, INC., 

                                     Plaintiffs, 

 

v. 

 

ESET, LLC and ESET SPOL. S.R.O., 

         Defendants. 

 

Case No. 17-cv-0183 CAB (BGS)  

 

NOTICE AND MOTION FOR 

SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL FOR 

FINJAN, INC. 

 

District Judge: Hon. Cathy Ann 
Bencivengo 
 
Magistrate Judge: Hon. Bernard G. 
Skomal 
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PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Plaintiff Finjan, Inc. has retained Fish & 

Richardson P.C. to substitute as counsel for Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP in 

the above-captioned matter.  Finjan respectfully requests that the Court grant this 

motion substituting Fish & Richardson P.C. for Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP 

as its counsel of record in the above-captioned case.    

Withdrawing counsel for Finjan, Inc. are: 

Paul Andre (SBN 196585) pandre@kramerlevin.com  
Lisa Kobialka (SBN 191404) lkobialka@kramerlevin.com  
James Hannah (SBN 237978) jhannah@kramerlevin.com  
Kristopher Kastens (SBN 254797) kkastens@kramerlevin.com 
Gregory Proctor (SBN 311214) gproctor@kramerlevin.com 
Hannah Lee (SBN253197) hlee@kramerlevin.com 
Michael H. Lee (SBN 264592) mhlee@kramerlevin.com 
Yurida Caire (SBN 268881) ycaire@kramerlevin.com 
Phuong Diem Nguyen (SBN 309243) snguyen@kramerlevin.com 
Hien Lien (SBN 313754) hlien@kramerlevin.com 
Linjun Xu (SBN 307667) lxu@kramerlevin.com 
KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LLP  
990 Marsh Road  
Menlo Park, CA 94025  
Telephone: (650) 752-1700  
Facsimile: (650) 752-1800 
 
Aaron M. Frankel (Pro Hac Vice) afrankel@kramerlevin.com 
Benu M. Wells (Pro Hac Vice) bwells@kramerlevin.com 
Cristina L. Martinez (Pro Hac Vice) cmartinex@kramerlevin.com 
KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LLP 
1177 Avenue of the Americas 
NY, NY 10036 
Telephone: (212) 715-7793 
Facsimile: (650) 752-1700 
 
All pleadings, orders and notices should henceforth be served upon the 

following substituted counsel for Plaintiff Finjan, Inc. 

Juanita Brooks (SBN 75934) brooks@fr.com 
Roger A. Denning (SBN 228998) denning@fr.com 
Jason W. Wolff (SBN 215819) wolff@fr.com 
Michael A. Amon (SBN 226221) amon@fr.com 
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 
12860 El Camino Real, Suite 400 
San Diego, CA 92130 
Tel: (858) 678-5070 
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Fax: (858) 678-5099 
 
Lawrence Jarvis (pro hac vice) 
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 
1180 Peachtree St., NE 
21st Floor 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
Tel: (404) 891-5005  
Fax: (404) 892-5002 
 
The undersigned parties consent to the above withdrawal and substitution of 

counsel. 

Respectfully submitted. 

 

DATED:  November 12, 2020   FINJAN, INC. 

By:  /s/ Julie Mar-Spinola 

                    Julie Mar-Spinola, Chief IP Officer 

 

DATED:  November 12, 2020 KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & 

FRANKEL LLP 

By:  /s/ Paul Andre 

                    Paul Andre 

 

DATED:  November 12, 2020  FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 

By:  /s/ Michael A. Amon 

          Michael A. Amon 

  

I hereby attest that I obtained concurrence in the filing of this document from 

each of the other signatories on this e-filed document. 

 

Dated:  November 12, 2020   FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 

 

By: /s/ Michael A. Amon 

          Michael A. Amon 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the above and 

foregoing document has been served on November 12, 2020, to all counsel of record 

who are deemed to have consented to electronic service via the Court’s CM/ECF 

system per Civil Local Rule 5.4.  Any other counsel of record will be served by 

electronic mail, facsimile and/or overnight delivery. 

 

/s/ Michael A. Amon 

Michael A. Amon 
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